18.02.??
18.02.04

18.02.25
18.03.11
18.03.25
18.04.01

18.04.29
18.05.18

18.05.22

18.05.29
18.06.08
18.06.15
18.06.23
18.06.28
18.07.11
18.07.17
18.07.26
18.08.03?7?

18.08.05
18.08.10
18.08.10??7?
18.08.17
18.08.31
18.09.09
18.09.16
18.09.23

18.10.07??
18.10.09

18.10.14??
18.12.27

Meath Awards Night
Trim AC 10Mile Road Race & Fun Run

Duleek & District AC 5k Road Race & Fun Run
Meath Spring Half Marathon & 5k Fun Run
Dunboyne 4 Mile Road Race

Fr. Murphy 10K Road Race & Fun Run incorporating the Meath 10K Road Championships

St. Andrew's AC 10k & 45k
Simon Cumber & Paddy Hyland 6k Road Race

Bob Heffernan 5k Road Race

Star of the Sea AC 5k Road Race & Fun Run 8pm with Juv Races at 7pm

Patrick Bell Memorial 5k Road Race & Fun Race
The Braveheart 5k Trail Run

Michael Manning 10k Road Race & Fun Run
Clonee 10K

St. Brigid's AC 5k Road Race & Fun Run

Cilles AC 5Mile Road Race & Fun Run

Carton House 6k Trail Run

Carlingford 5k & Juvenile Races

Duleek & District AC 10k Road Race & Fun Run

Fr. Murphy AC 5k Streets of Athboy Road Race and Fun Run
Castlepollard AC 5k Road Race

Ratkenny 5k Road Race and Fun Run

Tara AC 5K Road Race & Fun Run

Ratoath AC 5k Road Race & Fun Run

Lough Sheelin Challenge

Star of the Sea AC 30th Annual Cross Country Meeting

Meath Even Age, Novice Cross Country Championships
Geraldine Dolan Schools Cross Country Races

Meath Uneven Age , Junior & Master's Cross Country Championships
The Robbie Byrne Memorial 6k Road Race & Fun Run

100k World & European Championships Ultra Distance

24Hr World & European Championships Ultra Distance

30K Walk Championships

4k Short Course & Juvenile B Cross Country

AAI Combined Event T&F Championships

AAI Combined Event T&F Championships

|AAI Games

AAI Indoor Combined Events

AAl Inter Clubs Cross Country Champs & Juvenile inter county Relay
AAl Inter Counties & Even Age Cross Country

AAIl Intermediate, Masters & Juvenile Relays X Cross Country
AAI Junior & U23 T&F Championships

\AAI Junior & U23 Indoor T&F Championships

AAl Juvenile Games

AAIl Juvenile T&F Championships Day 1

AAIl Juvenile T&F Championships Day 2

AAIl Juvenile T&F Championships Day 3

AAI Juvenile Track Relay Championships

AAI Master Indoor T&F Championships

AAI Masters T&F Championships

AAI National Indoor League Club only with entry for individuals as well Round 2
AAI National Indoor League Club only with entry for individuals as well Round 1

Meath County Board
Trim AC

Duleek & District AC
Bohermeen AC
Dunboyne AC

Fr. Murphy AC

St. Andrew's Ac
Navan AC

Na Fianna AC

Star of the Sea AC
Bohermeen AC
Trim AC
Dunshaughlin AC
Dunboyne AC

St. Brigid's AC
Cilles AC
Dunboyne AC
Glenmore AC

Duleek & District AC
Fr. Murphy AC

North Westmeath AC
Ratkenny AC

Tara AC

Ratoath AC

St. Brigid's AC

Star of the Sea AC

Meath County Board
St. Brigid's AC

Meath County Board
Navan AC

Athletics Ireland
Athletics Ireland

Athletics Ireland
Athletics Ireland

Athletics Ireland
Athletics Ireland
Athletics Ireland
Athletics Ireland
Athletics Ireland
| Athletics Ireland
Athletics Ireland
AAI

Athletics Ireland
Athletics Ireland
Athletics Ireland
Athletics Ireland

| Athletics Ireland
Athletics Ireland

Ardboyne Hotel, Navan
Trim, Co. Meath

Duleek

Bohermeen Community Centre

Dunboyne
Kildalkey, Co. Meath

Ashbourne, Co. Meath

Claremont Stadium, Navan
Hamlet Court Hotel, Johnstown Bridge, Enfield

St. Patricks GFC, Stamullen
Bohermeen Community Centre

Trim, Co. Meath
Dunshaughlin
Clonee, Co. Meath
Oldcastle

Pilltown, Bettystown, Co. Meath

Carton House
Carlingford, Co. Louth

Duleek
Athboy, Co. Meath

Castlepollard, Co. Westmeath @ 8pm

Rathkenny Hall
RST Centre, Skryne

Ratoath GAA Club (on Dunshaughlin Rd)

Crover House Hotel

Greenanstown, Stamullen, Co. Meath

TBA
Ballinacree Park

TBA

Claremont Stadium, Navan

Lativa

TBA

Indoor Arena, Athlone IT
TBA

Dundalk

TBA

Cork

|Indoor Arena, Athlone IT

Indoor Arena, Athlone IT

|Indoor Arena, Athlone IT
Indoor Arena, Athlone IT

6.00pm

1.00pm
11.00am
3pm
12noon

8.00pm
8.00pm

8.00pm Juv @7pm
7.30pm
8.00pm
7.30pm
8.00pm
8.00pm

8.00pm

10.00am
8pm
8.00pm
7.30pm
7.30pm
11.00am
10.00am
11.00am

12noon
11.00am

12noon
12noon

|TBA




|AAI National Indoor League Final Club plus top 6 individuals from each event

AAIl National Senior T&F Championships

AAIl National Senior T&F Championships

AAI National Senior T&F Championships

AAI National Senior T&F Championships

| AAI National T&F League Final

AAI Novice & Uneven Age Cross Country

AAI Open Indoor Games

AAl Road Relay Championships

AAI Senior Indoors T&F Championships

AAI Senior Indoors T&F Championships

AAI Senior Inter-County Cross Country Championships
All Ireland Juvenile Development Events

All Ireland Juvenile Indoor T&F Championships Day 1
All Ireland Juvenile Indoor T&F Championships Day 2
All Ireland Juvenile Indoor T&F Championships Day 3
All Ireland Schools T&F Championships

Anglo Celtic Plate 100k Ultra Distance

Antrim International Cross Country

Athletics Ireland Congress

Aviva All Ireland Schools Cross Country Championships
Aviva Leinster Schools Cross Country

Aviva Leinster Schools T&F Day 1

Aviva Leinster Schools T&F Day 2

Aviva Tailteann Games Interprovincial T&F

Belfast Marathon

Celtic Games

Celtic International T&F Championships
Commonwealth Games

Connaught Indoor T&F Championships

Connaught Senior & Junior Cross Country
Cushinstown AC 6k Road Race & Fun Run
Cushinstown Indoor Sports

DCU Invitational Boys & Girls Cross Country
Donadea 50k & Irish Championships

Drogheda 10k starting in Lawerence St - via Oldbridge - town centre

Dublin City Marathon

Dublin Graded Meet No 1
Dublin Graded Meet No 2
Dublin Graded Meet No 3
Dublin Graded Meet No 4
Dublin Graded Meet No 5
Dublin Graded Meet No 6
Dublin Graded Meet No 7
Dublin Graded Meet No 8
Dublin Master Cross Country

\Dunboyne AC's Open Winter Throws Competiton plus Track Races

Dunleer 4Mile Road Race

Easter

Easter

Easter Sunday

Energia 24Hr & Irish Championships Ultra Distance
European Athletics Indoor Championships
European Club's Cross Country

European Clubs T&F Championships
European Cross Country Championships
European T&F Championships

European Team Championships
European Team Competition

European Team Competition

|Athletics Ireland
Athletics Ireland
Athletics Ireland

| Athletics Ireland
Athletics Ireland
Athletics Ireland
Athletics Ireland
Athletics Ireland
Athletics Ireland
Athletics Ireland
Athletics Ireland
Athletics Ireland
Athletics Ireland
Athletics Ireland
ISAA

ANI

Athletics Ireland
ISAA

LSAU

LSAU

LSAU

ISAA

Connaught Athletics

Cushinstown AC
Cushinstown A.C.
DCU

Drogheda & District AC

Dublin County Board
Dublin County Board
Dublin County Board
Dublin County Board
Dublin County Board
Dublin County Board

|Dunboyne AC
Dunleer AC

European Athletics
European Athletics
European Athletics
European Athletics
European Athletics
Morton Stadium

Morton Stadium

|Indoor Arena, Athlone IT
Morton Stadium
Morton Stadium

| Tullamore

Indoor Arena, Athlone IT
Raheny

Indoor Arena, Athlone IT
Indoor Arena, Athlone IT
TBA

Athlone
Athlone
Athlone
Tullamore
England
Greenmount

Santry Demesne
Santry

Santry

TBA

Ireland
Scotland
Athlone

Pudden Hill, Co. Meath
Cushinstown Track, Meath
St. Clare's, DCU

Drogheda - time TBC
Dublin

Tallaght AC Stadium
Morton Stadium
Irishtown

Morton Stadium
Irishtown

Morton Stadium

|Dunboyne, Co. Meath

Dunleer Village @ 11.00am

Belfast

Albuferera
TBA
Bulgaria
Zurich
TBA
Dublin
Dublin

TBA

TBA
TBA

9am

12noon
12noon
1lam
9am
11.30am

7.30pm
11.00am
12noon

7.00pm
7.00pm
7.00pm
7.00pm
7.00pm
7.00pm

\TBC
11.00am




European U23 T&F Championships

European Winter Throwing European Athletics

EYOF

Great Ireland Run & National 10k Road Championships Phoenix Park
IAAF World Cross Country Champs

IAAF World T&F Championships

IAAF World Youth Championships

Leinster Senior & Junior Cross Country and Juvenile Relays Leinster Athletics 12noon

Leinster U/9 - U/11 Competition & U/12 & Junior T&F Championships Leinster Athletics

Lismullen National School 10k Lismullen, Navan, Co. Meath 12noon
Longwood 10k Trim AC Longwood

Mannheim International Mannheim, Germany

Meath Athletics Confined 5k Beach Fun Run & BBQ with juvenile races Meath County Board Gormanston Beach 8.00pm

Meath Athletics Primary Schools Cross Country Meath County Board  Fr. Murphy AC, Frayne, Athboy 11.00am




