18.02.??	Meath Awards Night	Meath County Board	Ardboyne Hotel, Navan	6.00pm
18.02.04	Trim AC 10Mile Road Race & Fun Run	Trim AC	Trim, Co. Meath	
18.02.10	Dunboyne AC Winter Throws Event	Dunboyne AC	Dunboyne AC	
18.02.25	Duleek & District AC 5k Road Race & Fun Run	Duleek & District AC	Duleek	1.00pm
18.03.11	Meath Spring Half Marathon & 5k Fun Run	Bohermeen AC	Bohermeen Community Centre	11.00am
18.03.25	Dunboyne 4 Mile Road Race	Dunboyne AC	Dunboyne	3pm
18.04.01	Fr. Murphy 10K Road Race & Fun Run incorporating the Meath 10K Road Championships	Fr. Murphy AC	Kildalkey, Co. Meath	12noon
18.04.22	Cushinstown AC Open T&F Sports	Cushinstown AC	Cushinstown, Co. Meath	
18.04.29	St. Andrew's AC 10k & 45k	St. Andrew's Ac	Ashbourne, Co. Meath	
18.05.18	Simon Cumber & Paddy Hyland 6k Road Race	Navan AC	Claremont Stadium, Navan	8.00pm
18.05.22	Bob Heffernan 5k Road Race	Na Fianna AC	Hamlet Court Hotel, Johnstown Bridge, Enfield	8.00pm
8.05.29	Star of the Sea AC 5k Road Race & Fun Run 8pm with Juv Races at 7pm	Star of the Sea AC	St. Patricks GFC, Stamullen	8.00pm Juv @7pm
18.06.08	Patrick Bell Memorial 5k Road Race & Fun Race	Bohermeen AC	Bohermeen Community Centre	7.30pm
18.06.15	The Braveheart 5k Trail Run	Trim AC	Trim, Co. Meath	8.00pm
18.06.23	Michael Manning 10k Road Race & Fun Run	Dunshaughlin AC	Dunshaughlin	7.30pm
8.06.28		•	Clonee, Co. Meath	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Clonee 10K	Dunboyne AC		8.00pm
18.07.11	St. Brigid's AC 5k Road Race & Fun Run	St. Brigid's AC	Oldcastle	8.00pm
18.07.17	Cilles AC 5Mile Road Race & Fun Run	Cilles AC	Pilltown, Bettystown, Co. Meath	0.00
18.07.26	Carton House 6k Trail Run	Dunboyne AC	Carton House	8.00pm
18.08.03???	Carlingford 5k & Juvenile Races	Glenmore AC	Carlingford, Co. Louth	
	D. J. J. D. J. J. J. D.	D 1 1 0 D:	S	40.00
18.08.05	Duleek & District AC 10k Road Race & Fun Run	Duleek & District AC	Duleek	10.00am
18.08.10	Fr. Murphy AC 5k Streets of Athboy Road Race and Fun Run	Fr. Murphy AC	Athboy, Co. Meath	8pm
18.08.10???	Castlepollard AC 5k Road Race	North Westmeath AC	Castlepollard, Co. Westmeath @ 8pm	8.00pm
18.08.17	Ratkenny 5k Road Race and Fun Run	Ratkenny AC	Rathkenny Hall	7.30pm
18.08.31	Tara AC 5K Road Race & Fun Run	Tara AC	RST Centre, Skryne	7.30pm
18.09.09	Ratoath AC 5k Road Race & Fun Run	Ratoath AC	Ratoath GAA Club (on Dunshaughlin Rd)	11.00am
18.09.16	Lough Sheelin Challenge	St. Brigid's AC	Crover House Hotel	10.00am
18.09.23	Star of the Sea AC 30th Annual Cross Country Meeting	Star of the Sea AC	Greenanstown, Stamullen, Co. Meath	11.00am
18.10.07??	Meath Even Age, Novice Cross Country Championships	Meath County Board		12noon
18.10.09	Geraldine Dolan Schools Cross Country Races	St. Brigid's AC	Ballinacree Park	11.00am
18.10.14??	Meath Uneven Age , Junior & Master's Cross Country Championships	Meath County Board	TBA	12noon
18.12.27	The Robbie Byrne Memorial 6k Road Race & Fun Run	Navan AC	Claremont Stadium, Navan	12noon
	100k World & European Championships Ultra Distance		Lativa	
	24Hr World & European Championships Ultra Distance			
	30K Walk Championships	Athletics Ireland		
	4k Short Course & Juvenile B Cross Country	Athletics Ireland	TBA	
	•		· - · ·	
	AAI Combined Event T&F Championships	Athletics Ireland		
	AAI Combined Event T&F Championships	Athletics Ireland		1
	AAI Games		<u></u>	
	AAI Indoor Combined Events	Athletics Ireland	Indoor Arena, Athlone IT	
	AAI Inter Clubs Cross Country Champs & Juvenile inter county Relay	Athletics Ireland	TBA	
	AAI Inter Counties & Even Age Cross Country	Athletics Ireland	Dundalk	
	AAI Intermediate, Masters & Juvenile Relays X Cross Country	Athletics Ireland	TBA	
	AAI Junior & U23 T&F Championships	Athletics Ireland	Cork	
	AAI Junior & U23 Indoor T&F Championships	Athletics Ireland	Indoor Arena, Athlone IT	TBA
	AAI Juvenile Games	Athletics Ireland	1	•
	AAI Juvenile T&F Championships Day 1	AAI		
	AAI Juvenile T&F Championships Day 2	Athletics Ireland		
	AAI Juvenile T&F Championships Day 2 AAI Juvenile T&F Championships Day 3	Athletics Ireland		
	• • •			
	AAI Juvenile Track Relay Championships	Athletics Ireland	Indoor Arena, Athlone IT	TBA
	AAI Master Indoor T&F Championships	Athletics Ireland	muoor Arena, Atmone II	IDA
	AAI Master Indoor T&F Championships AAI Masters T&F Championships			IDA
	AAI Master Indoor T&F Championships	Athletics Ireland Athletics Ireland Athletics Ireland	Indoor Arena, Athlone IT Indoor Arena, Athlone IT Indoor Arena, Athlone IT	

AAI National Indoor League Final Club plus top 6 individuals from each event	Athletics Ireland	Indoor Arena, Athlone IT	Į.
AAI National Senior T&F Championships	Athletics Ireland	Morton Stadium	
AAI National Senior T&F Championships	Athletics Ireland	Morton Stadium	
AAI National Senior T&F Championships			
AAI National Senior T&F Championships	1	I—	
AAI National T&F League Final	Athletics Ireland	Tullamore	
AAI Novice & Uneven Age Cross Country	Athletics Ireland		
AAI Open Indoor Games	Athletics Ireland	Indoor Arena, Athlone IT	TBA
AAI Road Relay Championships	Athletics Ireland	Raheny	
AAI Senior Indoors T&F Championships	Athletics Ireland	Indoor Arena, Athlone IT	TBA
AAI Senior Indoors T&F Championships	Athletics Ireland	Indoor Arena, Athlone IT	TBA
AAI Senior Inter-County Cross Country Championships	Athletics Ireland	TBA	
All Ireland Juvenile Development Events	Athletics Ireland		
All Ireland Juvenile Indoor T&F Championships Day 1	Athletics Ireland	Athlone	
All Ireland Juvenile Indoor T&F Championships Day 2	Athletics Ireland	Athlone	
All Ireland Juvenile Indoor T&F Championships Day 3	Athletics Ireland	Athlone	
All Ireland Schools T&F Championships	ISAA	Tullamore	9am
Anglo Celtic Plate 100k Ultra Distance		England	
Antrim International Cross Country	ANI	Greenmount	
Athletics Ireland Congress	Athletics Ireland		
Aviva All Ireland Schools Cross Country Championships	ISAA		12noon
Aviva Leinster Schools Cross Country	LSAU	Santry Demesne	12noon
Aviva Leinster Schools T&F Day 1	LSAU	Santry	11am
Aviva Leinster Schools T&F Day 2	LSAU	Santry	9am
Aviva Tailteann Games Interprovincial T&F	ISAA	TBA	11.30am
Belfast Marathon			
Celtic Games			
Celtic International T&F Championships		Ireland	
Commonwealth Games		Scotland	
Connaught Indoor T&F Championships	Connaught Athletics	Athlone	
Connaught Senior & Junior Cross Country			
Cushinstown AC 6k Road Race & Fun Run	Cushinstown AC	Pudden Hill, Co. Meath	7.30pm
Cushinstown Indoor Sports	Cushinstown A.C.	Cushinstown Track, Meath	11.00am
DCU Invitational Boys & Girls Cross Country	DCU	St. Clare's, DCU	12noon
Donadea 50k & Irish Championships			
Drogheda 10k starting in Lawerence St - via Oldbridge - town centre	Drogheda & District AC	C Drogheda - time TBC	
Dublin City Marathon	=	Dublin	
Dublin Graded Meet No 1			
Dublin Graded Meet No 2			
Dublin Graded Meet No 3	Dublin County Board	Tallaght AC Stadium	7.00pm
Dublin Graded Meet No 4	Dublin County Board	Morton Stadium	7.00pm
Dublin Graded Meet No 5	Dublin County Board	Irishtown	7.00pm
Dublin Graded Meet No 6	Dublin County Board	Morton Stadium	7.00pm
Dublin Graded Meet No 7	Dublin County Board	Irishtown	7.00pm
Dublin Graded Meet No 8	Dublin County Board	Morton Stadium	7.00pm
Dublin Master Cross Country	,		
Dunboyne AC's Open Winter Throws Competiton plus Track Races	Dunboyne AC	Dunboyne, Co. Meath	TBC
Dunleer 4Mile Road Race	Dunleer AC	Dunleer Village @ 11.00am	11.00am
Easter		g-	
Easter			
Easter Sunday			
Energia 24Hr & Irish Championships Ultra Distance		Belfast	
European Athletics Indoor Championships			
European Club's Cross Country	European Athletics	Albuferera	
European Clubs T&F Championships	European Athletics	TBA	
European Cross Country Championships	European Athletics	Bulgaria	
European T&F Championships	European Athletics	Zurich	
European Team Championships	European Athletics	TBA	
European Team Competition	Morton Stadium	Dublin	
European Team Competition	Morton Stadium	Dublin	
and the second annual annual		**	

European 1122 TV C. Champianahina			
European U23 T&F Championships European Winter Throwing	European Athletics		
EYOF	European Atmetics		
Great Ireland Run & National 10k Road Championships		Phoenix Park	
IAAF World Cross Country Champs		FIIOEIIIX FAIK	
IAAF World Cross Country Champs IAAF World T&F Championships			
IAAF World Youth Championships			
Leinster Athletics AGM	Leinster Athletics	Keadeen Hotel, Newbridge	7.30pm
Leinster Atmetics Adm Leinster Combined Events - Pentathlon U/14+	Leinster Athletics	Readeen Hotel, Newbridge	7.30pm
Leinster Cross Country Championships - Even Ages, Novice & Masters	Leinster Athletics	TBA	
	Leinster Athletics	TBA	
Leinster Cross Country Championships - Uneven Ages & Intermediate	Leinster Athletics	IBA	
Leinster Inter Club Relays U/9 - U/19 & Junior T&F Championships	Leinster Athletics	Indees Arone Athlene IT	
Leinster Juvenile Indoor Relays		Indoor Arena, Athlone IT	40.00
Leinster Novice & Masters Road Race	Leinster Athletics	TD 4	12.00noon
Leinster Senior & Junior Cross Country and Juvenile Relays	Leinster Athletics	TBA	12noon
Leinster Senior Road Race	Leinster Athletics		
Leinster Senior, Master & U23 T&F Championships	Leinster Athletics	Tullamore	
Leinster Senior, Masters & Junior Indoor Championships	Leinster Athletics	Indoor Arena, Athlone IT	
Leinster Star Awards	Leinster Athletics	Seven Oaks Hotel, Carlow	7.30pm
Leinster Team Event	Leinster Athletics		
Leinster U/14 - U/19 T&F Championships	Leinster Athletics	Tullamore	
Leinster U/14 - U/19 T&F Championships	Leinster Athletics	Tullamore	
Leinster U/9 - U/11 Competition & U/12 & Junior T&F Championships	Leinster Athletics		
Leinster U/9 - U/11 Pairs Competition & U/12 - U/13T&F Championships	Leinster Athletics		10.00am
Leinster U12 - U19 Indoor Championships	Leinster Athletics	Indoor Arena, Athlone IT	
Leinster U12 - U19 Indoor Championships	Leinster Athletics	Indoor Arena, Athlone IT	
Lismullen National School 10k	Tara AC	Lismullen, Navan, Co. Meath	12noon
Longwood 10k	Trim AC	Longwood	
Mannheim International		Mannheim, Germany	
Meath Athletics Confined 5k Beach Fun Run & BBQ with juvenile races	Meath County Board	Gormanston Beach	8.00pm
Meath Athletics Primary Schools Cross Country	Meath County Board	Fr. Murphy AC, Frayne, Athboy	11.00am